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Semaine du 14-20 novembre, 2011 

CFOU 89.1 FM’s Charts 
November 14-20, 2011 

Tw:  cette semaine / this week  
Lw :  semaine dernière / last week  
Woc : nombre de semaines / weeks on chart  

Top 30 des CDs / Top 30 CDs 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title of the album Labels 
1  16  11 Library Voices Summer of Lust Nevado 
2  3  26 Mother Mother Eureka Last Gang 
3  1  10 The Horrible Crowes Elsie Side One Dummy 
4  4  16 Black Lips Arabia Mountain Vice 
5  2  7 The Kooks Junk of the Heart EMI 
6  8  4 Rich Aucoin We’re All Dying To Live Sonic 
7  9  23 Young Galaxy Shapeshifting Paper Bag 
8  14  7 Feist Metals Arts & Crafts 
9  17  15 My Morning Jacket Circuital Maple Music 
10  18  4 They Call Me Rico They Call Me Rico Voxtone 
11  19  9 Dan Mangan Oh Fortune Arts & Crafts 
12  6  4 Jane’s Addiction The Great Escape Artist Capitol 
13  15  10 The Pack A.D. Unpersons Mint 
14  20  11 Camp Radio Campista Socialista Kelp 
15  21  3 Duchess Says In a Fung Day T Self-Released 
16  10  7 Wilco The Whole Love Anti- 
17  5  7 Ohbijou Metal Meets Last Gang 
18  29  2 Bruce Peninsula Open Flames Hand Drawn Dracula 
19  28  2 Tom Waits Bad As Me Anti- 
20  30  2 Sunny Pompeii Breakfast of Champignons Self-Released 
21  11  16 Man Man Life Fantastic Anti- 
22  23  4 Ryan Adams Ashes & Fire Capitol 
23  24  4 Durban Poison Lost in Space Shake! 
24  7  21 Timber Timbre Creep On Creepin’ On Arts & Crafts 
25  12  12 Bon Iver Bon Iver Jagjaguwar 
26  13  17 Austra Feel It Break Paper Bag 
27  27  9 Elliott Brood Days Into Years Paper Bag 
28  25  10 The Jolts 8% Sudden Death 
29  -- -- Ox  Tuco Cosmic Dave’s 
30  -- -- Nans & Nat The Right Words Self-Released 
 

Top 3 des disques canadiens / Canadian records Top 3 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 

1  16  11 Library Voices Summer of Lust Nevado 
2  3  26 Mother Mother Eureka Last Gang 
3  8  4 Rich Aucoin We’re All Dying To Live Sonic 
 



Top 20 francophone / French Top 20 
Tw Lw Woc Titre Artistes Albums Labels 
1  12  3 Annie Hall Mauves Cinéma Plymouth Indépendant 
2  3  5 Le Blizzard Malajube La caverne Dare To Care 
3  7  4 Il priait Crash Ton Rock Cheval de Troie Slam Disques 
4  1  5 Shanghaï Galaxie Tigre et diesel C4 
5  2  4 Fibre optique Propofol Propofol (maxi) Indépendant 
6  4  7 Et même si Les Vulgaires Machins Vulgaires Machins Indica 
7  8  4 Obsolète Monogrenade Tantale Bonsound 
8  11  3 USB VioleTT Pi Violett Pi (E.P.) Indépendant 
9  14  8 Cœur Rubik Bravofunken Cœur Rubik Indépendant 
10  13  3 Danser sur ma tombe Les Breastfeeders Dans la gueule des jours Blow the Fuse 
11  10  4 Si belle Kid Sentiment Amours de vacances Paf! Disques 
12  9  4 Pluie d’automne OK Volca Fréquence trémor Slam disques 
13  16 4 Hypnagogie Philippe B Variations fantômes Bonsound 
14  18 4 Pas un public cible Charlie Foxtrot Mise en abîme Slam Disques 
15  20 2 Demain la veille Karim Ouellet Plume Abuzive Muzik 
16 5  4 Rien ne nous rassemble Peter Peter Peter Peter  Audiogram 
17 -- -- Si mon coeur Brady Cardie Brady Cardie Indépendant 
18 -- -- Ne reviens pas Salomé Leclerc Sous les arbres Audiogram 
19 -- -- L’Astroblème Marc Déry Numéro 4 Audiogram 
20 -- -- Adieu Cœur de Pirate Blondie Grosse Boîte 

Top 20 anglophone / English Top 20 songs 
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels 
1  15  3 Generation Handclap Library Voices Summer of Lust Nevado 
2  3  5 Baby Don’t Dance Mother Mother Eureka Last Gang 
3  1  6 Behold the Hurricane The Horrible Crowes Elsie Side One Dummy 
4  4  5 Raw Meat Black Lips Arabia Mountain Vice 
5  2  7 Is It Me The Kooks Junk of the Heart EMI 
6  8  4 It Rich Aucoin We’re All Dying To Live Sonic 
7  9  8 Peripheral Visionaries Young Galaxy Shapeshifting Paper Bag 
8  13  6 The Bad in Each Other Feist Metals Arts & Crafts 
9  16 5 Victory Dance My Morning Jacket Circuital Maple Music 
10  17 4 Blue Moon of Kentucky They Call Me Rico They Call Me Rico Voxtone 
11  18 2 About As Helpful As… Dan Mangan Oh Fortune Arts & Crafts 
12  6  4 Irressistible Force Jane’s Addiction The Great Escape Artist Capitol 
13  14  4 Sirens The Pack A.D. Unpersons Mint 
14  19 2 Turn Up The Radio Camp Radio Campista Socialista Kelp 
15  20 2 Time To Reiterate Duchess Says In a Fung Day T Self-Released 
16 10  7 I Might Wilco The Whole Love Anti- 
17 -- -- Nans & Nat Huntington Nans & Nat Self-Released 
18 -- -- Chupacabra Bruce Peninsula Open Flames Self-Released 
19 -- -- Chicago Tom Waits Bad As Me Anti- 
20 -- -- The Death of Death Sunny Pompeii Breakfast of Champignons Self-Released 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Top 10 électronique / Electronic Top 10 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 
11   11   33   M83M83   HurryHurry   Up, We're DreamingUp, We're Dreaming   NaïveNaïve   
22   22   66   RadioheadRadiohead   TKOL RMX 1234567TKOL RMX 1234567   XL RecordingsXL Recordings   
33   33   33   TrentemøllerTrentemøller   Reworked/RemixedReworked/Remixed   In My RoomIn My Room   
44   44   33   Beats AntiqueBeats Antique   ElektrafoneElektrafone   AntiqueAntique   
55   ------   ------   HecqHecq   AvengerAvenger   HymenHymen   
66   55   33   LingoufLingouf   DoèmeDoème   AntAnt -- ZenZen   
77   66   33   The FieldThe Field   Looping State Of Looping State Of MindMind   KompaktKompakt   
88   77   44   Zola JesusZola Jesus   ConatusConatus   Sacred Bones Sacred Bones   
99   

------   ------   Natacha AtlasNatacha Atlas   
MounqalibaMounqaliba -- Rising: The Rising: The 
RemixesRemixes   

Six DegreesSix Degrees   

1010   88   22   Ian Boddy & Parallel  WorldsIan Boddy & Parallel  Worlds   Exit  StrategyExit  Strategy   DINDIN   
 

Top 10 “loud” / Loud Top 10 
 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 
1  2  3 Krisiun The Great Execution Century Media 
2  1  5 Machine Head Unto the Locust Roadrunner 
3  8  2 The Devil’s Blood The Thousandfold Epicentre EP Metal Blade 
4  3  5 Iced Earth Dystopia Century Media 
5  9  6 Untimely Demise City of Steel Sonic Unyon 
6  6  9 Revocation Chaos of  Forms Relapse 
7  7  9 Doomeastvan Songs in the Key of Death Self-Released 
8  4  4 Black Tusk Set the Dial Relapse 
9  5  6 Hammers of Misfortune 17th Street Metal Blade 
10  10  7 Warbringer Worlds Turn Asunder Century Media 
 


